

## **Special Notice**

April 11, 2024

Upcoming Meetings:- Town Board Meeting- Zoning Code Update Meeting

## The Town Board meets twice next week.

1. Regular Town Board Meeting - Tuesday, April 16, 6:00pm, at Town Hall.

The meeting will begin with a **public hearing** on the proposed **Pittsford Oaks apartment complex**. The proposed project involves construction of a three-story residential complex at 2851 Clover Street, in the location previously occupied by the Barn Bazaar. Information for attending, viewing and submitting comments for the meeting can be found on page 2 of the 4/16 Town Board meeting agenda, which will be posted on the <u>Agendas and Minutes page</u> by the afternoon of Friday, April 12. It also can be found in the meeting's calendar listing on the Town website.

2. <u>Zoning Code Update Meeting</u> - Thursday, April 18, 6:00pm, at Pittsford Community Library.

At this meeting, the Town Board will consider:

- Cluster zonina
- Zoning by Water Authority Property
- Consideration of the extension of Rural Residential South Pittsford (RRSP) zoning
- Consideration of Hillside zoning

Public participation is important! Public comment is welcomed; the public may comment on any aspect of rezoning. Information for attending, viewing and submitting comments for the meeting can be found in the meeting's calendar listing on the Town website. Use the following link to find information about <a href="https://www.new.comments.nd">how to view Zoning Code Update meetings</a>.

Comments for both meetings may be submitted in advance by email and may be submitted during the meetings in person or by email. Both meetings will be recorded and live streamed, and can be viewed on the <a href="Town Board Live Stream">Town Board Live Stream</a> via the Town website when the meetings are under way. Visit our online calendar at <a href="www.townofpittsford.org/calendar">www.townofpittsford.org/calendar</a> and click each meeting date's listing to find a link to information about how to submit comments and how to view the meetings. Meeting videos also are archived for on-demand viewing.

**Town Hall** is located at 11 South Main Street. The **Pittsford Community Library** is located at 24 State Street.

If you have been forwarded this eNews issue and wish to subscribe, visit <a href="https://www.townofpittsford.org/enews">www.townofpittsford.org/enews</a>

Current Subscribers:
To update your email address use the "Update Profile" link (bottom of this email).



## Town of Pittsford

11 S. Main St Pittsford, NY 14534 Info and archived copies at www.townofpittsford.org/enews

**Contact Us** 







Town of Pittsford | 11 S. Main St., Pittsford, NY 14534

<u>Unsubscribe enews@townofpittsford.org</u>

<u>Update Profile |Constant Contact Data Notice</u>

Sent byenews@townofpittsford.ccsend.compowered by



Try email marketing for free today!